## Weichert, REALTORS Coastal Properties

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## **Golfers Excited To Play Arnold Palmer Signature Course; Raise Funds For Local Charity** Weichert<sup>®</sup> Affiliate's Annual Golf & Tennis Event Benefits Family Promise of Beaufort County

HILTON HEAD, S.C. / Oct. 5, 2018 – It's not every day that golfers get a chance to play on an Arnold Palmer Signature golf course.

The rare occasion is even more special when it comes with a chance to help a local charity.

And that's what made this year's golf and tennis tournament hosted by Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> – Coastal Properties at Wexford Plantation so special.

"Golfers couldn't wait to play on a world-class course designed by one of the greatest golfers of all time," said Karen Ryan, the broker/co-owner of Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Coastal Properties." "They were also excited to help us raise funds for an amazing non-profit organization here in our community."

Proceeds from the Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate's September 10 golf and tennis tournament – which eclipsed \$13,000 – benefited Family Promise of Beaufort County, a nonprofit group that provides temporary shelter, family stability and permanent housing solutions for homeless families with children.

Since its inception in 2007, the annual golf and tennis outing organized by the South Carolina Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate has raised close to \$150,000. Proceeds from the event have benefited various local charities over the years.

"We're delighted to see the continued growth of this fundraising event," added Ryan. "And we can't thank the volunteers enough who helped organize this event and our event sponsors for their support."

The 2018 Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Coastal Properties Golf & Tennis Tournament was generously supported by the following: Platinum Sponsors – HHI Floors To Go, PGA Superstore, Southern Coastal Homes, Vaux & Marscher, and Ward & Bromley; Gold Sponsors – Carolina Heritage Insurance, Coastal Home Inspection Services, Custom Audio, KOL Global Logistics, and Movement Mortgage; Beverage Sponsor – Coastal Plains Insurance; Tennis Sponsor – The Coral Resorts; Tent Hole Sponsors – 2-10 Home Warranty, and Lowcountry Concrete Coatings; and Hole-In-One Sponsor – Forsythe Jewelers.



Golfers begin to head out to the greens at Wexford Plantation for the 2018 Golf & Tennis tournament hosted by Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Coastal Properties on September 10. Proceeds from this year's event benefited Family Promise of Beaufort County.



Karen Ryan (on left) presents a check from this year's Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Coastal Properties Golf & Tennis Tournament to Lynda Halpern (middle), executive director of Family Promise of Beaufort County, and Andi Purple, the non-profit group's board president.

Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Coastal Properties is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company has offices in Hilton Head, Bluffton, Beaufort and Okatie.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Coastal Properties, contact Joe Ryan at 843-341-3700 or visit <u>www.WeichertCP.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.